RESOLUTION R-31-2022

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN ADDENDUM TO THE SHARED
SERVICE AGREEMENT BY THE BOROUGH COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH
OF WOODBURY HEIGHTS FOR TAX COLLECTOR AND CHIEF FINANCIAL
OFFICER SERVICES WITH SOUTH HARRISON TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS, the Uniform Shared Services and Consolidation Act, N.J.S.A.
40A:65-1, et. seq., permits municipalities and other local units to enter into Shared
Services Agreements with other governmental units by adoption of a Resolution

authorizing such shared services; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the Borough of Woodbury Heights and
South Harrison Township to extend the Shared Services Agreement for tax collector and

chief financial officer services; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Council of the Borough of Woodbury Heights
recognizes that by extending and reauthorizing the aforementioned shared service
agreement with South Harrison Township for tax collector and chief financial officer
services, the particular details of which are set forth and memorialized in the Shared

Services Agreement, is mutually beneficial to both participating municipalities; and

WHEREAS, such Agreements are encouraged by the Uniform Shared Services
and Consolidation Act, N.J.S.A. 40A:65-1, et. seq.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the
Borough of Woodbury Heights that the Shared Service Agreement for tax collector and
chief financial officer services with the South Harrison Township is hereby extended,

approved and authorized for execution by the appropriate Borough Officials.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this Resolution and Addendum
shall be filed with the Commissioner of the Department of Community Affairs forthwith

after the adoption hereof.



BOROUGI_-_LQE WO(}DB %ﬁIGHTS
BY: /// /// '(*" %/ =

WILLIAM C. PACKER, MAYOR

- /
SHANNOZVELT ), MUNICIPAL CLERK

The foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Borough Council of the Borough
of Woodbury Heights at the regular meeting held on the 19th day of January, 2022.

SHANNON ELPON; MUNICIPAL CLERK



ADDENDUM NUMBER 1 TO SHARED SERVICE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE BOROUGH OF WOODBURY HEIGHTS AND THE TOWNSHIP OF
SOUTH HARRISON FOR TAX COLLECTOR AND CHIEF FINANCIAL SERVICES

This Addendum, made on this . f qtrh day of January, 2022, by and between
South Harrison Township with office located at 664 Harrisonville Road, Mullica Hill, New
Jersey, 08062 (hereinafter referenced as “Township”) and the Borough of Woodbury Heights
with offices located at 500 Elm Avenue, Woodbury Heights, New Jersey, 08097 (hereinafter
referenced as “Borough”), (hereinafter collectively referred to as the “Parties”).

WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, the Uniform Shared Services and Consolidation Act, N.J.S.A. 40A:65-1, et
seq, authorizes units of government to enter into such arrangements; and

WHEREAS, the Township and the Borough are parties to a Shared Services Agreement
entered into in March of 2019 (hereinafter referred to as “the Agreement”), relating to Tax
Collector and Chief Financial Services; and

WHEREAS, the parties have determined that it is in their best interests to continue the
above referenced services; and

WHEREAS, the parties are desirous of memorializing changes to the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed by and between the parties that sections of
Articles B and F of the Agreement shall be amended to read as follows:

Article B, section 3: Payment from Township to Borough: The Township shall pay to the
Borough a flat rate of:
Year 4 (4/1/22 to 3/31/23):  $50,780
Year 5 (4/1/23 to 3/31/24):  $51,796
Year 6 (4/1/24 to 3/31/25):  $52,832
Year 7 (4/1/25 to 3/31/26):  $53,888
All payments shall be made quarterly and due on or before the following dates:
March 15, June 15, September 15 and December 15 of each year.

Article F: Duration of Agreement: The agreement is hereby extended to March 31, 2026.
IT IS FURTHER AGREED, by and between the parties, that all other terms and

conditions set forth in the Agreement and not specifically addressed in this Addendum Number 1
shall remain in full force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto caused these presents to be signed
by their proper municipal officers and caused their proper municipal seals to be hereunto affixed,
the day and year first above written.

WITNESS: SOUTH HARRISON TOWNSHIP
Celeste Brennen Joseph Marino
Municipal Clerk Mayor
WITNESS: BOROUGH OF WOODBURY HEIGHTS
, ;
7 | /¢
Shannon E}fon < William C. Packer

Municipa) Clerk Mayor



